
' 1-f Government ePublishing System, Government of India 
--------... 

ePublishin~ Tender Details 
I I I t. 

~o!!) System Date : 28-Jul-2021 02:20PM 
r==-
I' 

~Pnnt 

Basic Details 

Organisation Chain Council of Scientific and Industrial Research II CSIO Chandigarh II Purchase-CSIO-CSIR 

Tender Reference CSI0/3(16)2020-Pur 
Number 
t-
TenderiD 2021 CSIR 616496 1 

Tender Type Global Tenders 

Tender Category Goods 

Payment Mode Not Applicable 

Is Multi Currency No 
Allowed For Fee 
'-

Cover Details, No. Of Covers- 2 

Cover No Cover 

1 Fee/PreQuai{Technical 

-

2 Finance 

Tender Fee Details,_[Total Fee in f * - 0.00] 

Tender Fee in t' .00 

Form of contract 

No. of Covers 

Is Multi Currency Allowed For 
BOQ 

Document Type 

.pdf 

.xis 

.pdf 

EMD Fee Details 

Supply 

2 

No 

Description 

Procurement of 
Thermai/IR camera 
System Handheld details 
as per tender document 

Procurement of 
Thermai/IR Camera 
System Handheld details 
as per tender document 

Procurement of 
Thermai/IR Camera 
System Handheld details 

Procurement of 
Thermai/IR Camera 
System Handheld details 
as per tender document 

~---~-------.---. 
Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At 

EMD Amount in t 0.00 EMD Exemption NA 
Allowed 

TenderFee NA EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage 
Exemption Allowed 

Work /Item(~). 
Title 

Work Description 

Pre Qualification 
Details 

Tender Value in ~ 

EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At 

CSI0/3(16)2020-Pur 

Procurement of Thermai/IR Camera System Handheld details as per tender document 
Please refer Tender documents. 

Product Category Laboratory and 
scientific equipment 

Sub category NA 

NA 

NA 

I 

ContractType ______ -+T_e_n~d~e_r __ 4-B_id __ V_a_lid_i_ty~(~D_a~y_s~) ____ ~9_0 ______________ ~P~e_ri~od~O_f~W~o~rk~(~D~a~y~s)~~4~S __________ ~ 
Location Chandigarh Pincode 160030 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

---------+--------+-----~--~---
Pre Bid Meeting NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place CSIR-CSIO, 
Address Purchase Section 

Critical Dates 

Publish Date 28-Jul-2021 02:30PM Bid Opening Date 25-Aug-2021 03:30PM 
~~~~~~~--~~~~~---F~~~~~---------F~~~==~~~ 

Document Download I Sale Start 28-Jul-2021 02:30 PM Document Download 1 Sale End 24-Aug-2021 03:00PM 
Date Date 

Clarification Start Date 28-Jul-2021 02:30PM Clarification End Date 

Bid Submission Start Date 28-Jul-2021 02:30PM Bid Submission End Date 

!Tender Documents 
li I 

23-Aug-2021 03:00 PM 

24-Aug-2021 03:00 PM 



~IT S,No r ocument Nam• Description Document Size 

pocument (in KB) 

! 1 endernotice_l.pdf 
Procurement of Thermai/IR Camera System Handheld 1710.17 
details as per tender document 

Work Item 
Documents I Document Size 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description 
(in KB) 

~-

Procurement of Thermai/IR 
---

1 Tender Documents Nit3( 16 )2020-Pur .pdf Camera System Handheld 1710.17 
details as per tender 
document 

Tender Inviting AuthoritY. 

Name Stores and Purchase Officer 

Address The Director CSIR-CSIO Sector 30 Chandigarh 160 030 

Tender Creator Details 

Created By Mohinder Kumar --
Designation COSP 

Created Date 28-Jul-2021 02:17PM 



~ -~ h11f.tifi 3qifi{UI ~ 
CSIR-Central Scientific Instruments Organisation 

~ 30 ~ ~ Sector-30C, Chandigarh 160 030 

~ mr I Tender No. CSI0/3(16)/2020-Pur ~ I Issue Date: July 28, 2021 

~~<til~ ~~ifil~mr 

~~~/Date& 24.08.2021,3.00 P.M. (fifi'l ~ I Date & time of 
25.08.2021 at 3.30 P.M. 

time of recei{lt of tender opening of Tender 

E-PUBLISH 

Dear S ir, 
We are interested to purchase the below given items/attached items. Kindly send your sealed 
Tender/Quotation/Proforma Invoice as per requirement. Please refer all the terms & conditions (attached), 
before submission of tender. The sealed envelope containing your quotation superscribed with our reference 
number and addressed to Director, CSIO should reach thi s office with the period as mentioned above. 
Tenders/quotation received late will not be considered at all. Tenders/quotation will be opened in the 
presence of suppliers 's representative who wish to present themselves at that time. 

Sr. Name of Item Qty Singleffwo EMD 
:'io. Bid 
I . ThermaVIR Camera System Handheld (Biomedical One Two Bid Nil 

Application) detailed specifications enclosed (Technical & (Form SF to be 
Commercial) completed & 

submitted with 
offer) 

Note: Please carefully refer all the Terms & Conditions {attached)1 before submission of Tender to avoid 
rejection. 

1. Bidder who doesn't manufacture the goods it offers to supply shall submit Manufacturers' 
Authorization Form (MAF) using the form specified in the bidding document to demon<;trate that it 
ha~ been July authorized by the manufacturer of the goods to quote and/or supply the goods, failing 
which offer will not be considered/rejected. 

2. Bidders must sign and submit the attached Annexure- SF. 
3. The successful bidder has to provide Performance Security for 3% value of the contract as 

spec ified in the bid documents. Performance Security may be furni shed in the form of an 
account payee demand draft, fi xed deposit receipt from a commercial bank, bank guarantee 
issued/conformed from any of the commercial bank m India in an acceptable form, 
safeguarding the purchaser's interest in all respects. 

Tender has been e-pubhshed on www.eprocure.gov.m. 
themselves at www.eprocure.gov.in for future also. 

Prospective bidders are requested to registered 

YoursJ~thfully 
~u">J 
(Ravi Garg) 

Stores & Purchase Officer 
For & on behalfofCSIR-CSIO 

Website: www.csio.res. in E.Mail: spo@csio.res.in Phone: 91-172-2652082, Telefax: 91-1 72-2652651 



'I 
I 

1 
' ' l 
I 

I 

Thermal I IR Camera System Handheld (Biomedical Application) Technical Specifications 

Handheld Infrared thermal camera (complete system with power supply, thermal image/video 
acquisition & analysis software, Lens, PC based programmable interface, tripod, camera case and 
suitable cables etc.) with following specifications. The camera should confirm to relevant international 
standards. Calibration/test certification should have NIST traceability and is required to be attached 

. h h . Wit t e quotation 
1. Detector type Focal plane array (FPA), uncooled microbolometer 
2. Spectral range 7.5-14 J..lm or better 
3. Image Resolution (Thermal 640x480 or better without any software enhancement. 

Pixels) 
4. Temp. Measurement range - 20°C to 1500°C or better 
5. Thermal sensitivity 30mk with 42 deg. Lens or better with standard lens 
6. lens viewing angle 42 Degree or better 
7. Lens connection Interchangeable with Auto identification (Lens should be 

interchangeable without need to calibration- Declaration 
should be given by the OEM ) 

8. Connectivity I Computer Bluetooth, Wi-Fi and USB/GigE 
interface 

9. Input electric supply 230 V AC, 50 Hz, India 
10. Display in build Touch screen or TFT display with Joy stick control, at least 4" 

or better 
11. Image refresh rate 30Hz or better 
12. Visual Camera 5MP or better 
13 . Technical analysis tool Laser distance & area measurement tool 
14. Alarm Audible and visual 
15. Screening mode (Human Should be available with accuracy 

Skin temperature screening) +-0.3deg.c or better 
16. Viewing Mechanism Rotatable lens atleast 180 deg OR tilt able TFT display, at 

least 170° rotation and 280° tilt or better 
17. Digital zoom l-8x digital zoom or better 
18. Image type .jpeg radiometric format direct without any external software 
19. Battery back up Atleast 4 hours or better, One standby battery must be 

provided. 
20. Storage capacity Atleast 64GB SD Card or internal memory or better 
21. Environmental condition -40 deg upto 65deg. C or better 

(Storage temperature) 
22. Environmental condition -15 to 50 deg. Or better 

(Operating temperature) 



I 

\ 
~ 

To 

(Refer to D.O.F. No.6/18/2019-PPD Dated, 28 July, 2020) 

(TO BE FURNISHED ON BIDDER'S LETTER HEAD) 

Date: ____ _ 

Sub.: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender 

Tender Reference No. _______________ _ 

NameofTender: ______________________ __ 

Dear Sir, 

''-""' t;vu .Itt: <.-tuu::>t: W!:JUIUIII)J lt:::>lllr.-IJU/1::> u/1 fJIUI.-I.JIUI/ItJIII IIU/11 d IJJUU&I Ul d 1.-UUIIIIY Wlttr.-11 ::,1/dlt:::> d ldll<.l 

border with India; I cerlify that this bidder is not from a country or, if from such a country, has been reg1stered with 

the Competent Authority, I hereby certify that this bidder fulfills all requirement in this regard and is eligible to be 

considered. (Where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the Competent Authority shall be attached.)" 

Yours faithfully, 

(Signature & Name of the Authorized 
Signatory with Company Seal) 



Format for declaration by the Bidder for Code of Integrity & conflict of interest 

(On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

Ref. No: _________ _ Date ______ _ 

To, 

(Name & address of the Purchaser) 

Sir, 

With reference to yourTender No. dated 1/We 
hereby declare that we shall abide by the Code of Integrity for Public Procurement and have 
no conflict of interest. 

The details of previous transgressions of the code of integrity, if any, with any entity in 
any country during the last three years or of being debarred by any other Procuring Entity are 
as under: 

a 

b 

c 

We undertake that we shall be liable for any punitive action in case of transgression/ 
contravention of thiscode. 

Thanking you, 

CSIR-CSIO Tender No. ____ _ 
Yours sincerely, 

(Signature & Name of the Authori zed 
Signatory with Company Seal) 

• 
! 
• 
"! ., 

+ 
• .. 

' 'I 

• . 



~ . 

. 
( 

• 

Self Certification by the Bidder for Local Content 
(Refer to Order No. P-450211212017-PP (BE-ll) dated 16 September 2020) 

(On the Letter Head of the Bidder) 

Ref. No: _________ _ Date 

To: 

(Name & address of the Purchaser) 

S.No. Name of Item Percentage of Location at which Status of the 
Local Content value Addition is bidder, whether, Local 

I 

made Supplier I 
/ Local Supplier II 
Non-Local Supplier. 

l=nr mnrP rlPt<'lilc; in thic; rnnnPrtinn vn11 m<'~v kinrllv P'n thrn11P'h thP "Puhlir Prnru rPmPnt I PrPfPrPnrPtn MnkP in 

lnd1a), Order 2017 asrev1sed from timetot1me and available on the website of the Department for Promotion of 
Industry and I nternaiTradeat http://di pp.gov.in. 

or 

(As per OM No. P-4502lll02I2019-BE-II-Part(2) (E-50310) dt March 4, 2021 issued by Public Procurement Section, 
Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Government of India, Bidders offering imported products 
will fall under the category of Non-Local Suppler). Class-1 & Class-11 Supplier is as: 
A)l I We certify that I I we come under Class-1 Local Supplier Category whose goods I services local content is equal to 50% 
or more than 50%. 

OR 
8)1 I We certify that I I we come under Class-11 Local Supplier Category whose goods I services local content is more than 
20% but less than 50%. 

(Please Tick from A orB which is appropriate) 

We state that the value addition of local content is __ % and value addition has been made by us at 
------------------------------(mention the address please) 

I I We hereby certify that the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 1 understand that 

a false statement I declaration will disqualify I debar me from the process. 

CSIR-CS IO Tender No. --- - -

Signature 
(Name of the Authorized Signatory) 

Company Seal 



PRICE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE 

(Should be printed in Company Letter head and signed by the authorized signatory with seal.) 

This is to certify that the prices quoted for (Name of the Item offered) are best and minimum and we 
have not quoted the same on lesser rates than those being offered to CSIR-CSIO to any customer 
nor we will do till the validity of offer or execution of Purchase Order. 

CSIR-CSIO Tender No. ____ _ 

Signature 
{Name of the Authorized Signatory) 

Company Seal 



MANUFACTURERS' AUTHORIZATION FORM 

(The Bidder shall require the Manufacturer to fill in this Form in accordance with the instructions 

indicated. This letter of authorization should be on the letter head of the Manufacturer and should 
be signed by a person with the proper authority to sign documents that are binding on the 

Manufacturer.) 

Date: (insert date (as day, month and year) of Bid submission) 

Tender No: (insert number from Invitation for Bids) 

To (insert complete name and address of Purchaser) WHEREAS 

We (insert complete name of Manufacturer), who are official manufacturers of 

(insert category of goods manufactured), having factories at (insert full address of Manufacturer's 

factories), do hereby authorize (insert complete name of Bidder) to submit a bid the purpose of 

which is to provide the Goods, manufactured by us (insert the category of Goods), and to 

subsequently negotiate to sign the Contract. 

We hereby confirm that we shall be solely and fully responsible in case of discrepancy with regard 
to quality, quantity, Packages or defects at the time of supply/usage. In such cases we shall provide 
free replacement immediately. 

Signed (insert signature(s) of authorized representative(s) of the Manufacturer) 

' ' • • ,. I .. ' .. I ' • ' ' I~' • ( \ • ,. I 1 I \ •• : . I • • I I ' • I ' f • , . • 

Title (insert Title) 

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: (insert complete name of Bidder) 

Dated on ......................... day of ................................ , ............ [Insert date of signing] 


